

## Proclamation

 WHEREAS:
 Peter Hutchinson is acknowledged as a leader who has created and maintained a rich and vibrant environment where all those around him have license to dream dreams, reach for the stars, celebrate their successes and never fear failure; and

 WHEREAS:
 The Depter Hudson Foundation and the areater grantmaking community have benefited

WHEREAS: The Dayton Hudson Foundation and the greater grantmaking community have benefited greatly from Peter Hutchinson's inspired leadership, vision, wisdom, and most importantly, heart; and

WHEREAS: Peter Hutchinson is a kind and gentle man who possesses rare gifts of intellectual clarity, creativity, and an abiding and warelenting commitment to community; and

WHEREAS: Peter Hutchinson has let go of the qualities of mind which keep hearts separate and, thereby, brings clarity and mindfulness in his service to others; and

WHEREAS: Peter Hutchinson walks with kings, yet keeps the common touch,...and fills the unforgiving minute with sixty seconds worth of distance run; and

WHEREAS: Peter Hutchinson has, from his youth, shown great compassion and concern for others except, perhaps, for his sister, who has the scars to prove it; and

WHEREAS: Peter Hutchinson is a wonderful husband, best friend, and true partner whose integrity, patience, wisdom, open mindedness, generosity, humor (sometimes questionable,) total acceptance and unconditional love have enriched his wife's life beyond her wildest dreams; and

WHEREAS: Peter Hutchinson is a great dad who reads lots of books, does hard acrobats, tickles and teases, takes Emily and Julia to aerobics, and loves them more than ice cream; and

WHEREAS: Optimists always win...eventually;

 ${\it NOW}, \ {\it THEREFORE}, \ {\it I}, \ {\it Rudy \ Perpich}, \ {\it Governor} \ of \ the \ State \ of \ Minnesota, \ do \ hereby \ proclaim \ the \ seventeenth \ day \ of \ December, \ 1989 \ to \ be$ 

## PETER HUTCHINSON DAY

6-100. TA

in Minnesota.



anderson Krow

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighth day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

sich. GOV

, LATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN08 1990. Joan anderson thower Secretary of State 39910